SIR-Applications have been made, as per statement herewith, for the refund of 
Croton water rents paid in error. 

The applications are severally approved by the Commissioner of Water Supply, 
Gas and Electricity, or the Collector of Assessments and Arrears, and the amount 
so paid, one hundred and forty-two and 74-I00 dollars ($142.74), has been deposited 
to the credit of the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on the City Debt. 

Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, Bookkeeper. 

Water Register. 
Henry J. Schumacher ......................................$19 40 
W. W. Chard ..........................